CH \$990.00 20883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC		11/18/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HPS Investment Partners, LLC
Street Address:	40 West 57th Street
Internal Address:	33rd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2088362	AIR COMPANION
Registration Number:	4342075	AIR FLEXOR
Registration Number:	4471627	AIR LOGIC
Registration Number:	3178234	AIR STIK
Registration Number:	4451748	AMERI AIR
Registration Number:	3437753	ARAGON
Registration Number:	2744340	BARCELONA COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2759028	BREEZE MACHINE
Registration Number:	3231221	CANTABRIA
Registration Number:	2211700	COMFORT SELECT
Registration Number:	2191420	COMFORT WATCH
Registration Number:	3532045	COOL COLORS
Registration Number:	2750576	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	2194316	E/Z/CLICK
Registration Number:	1475831	GALAXY
Registration Number:	3313723	IBIZA
Registration Number:	4194761	LASKO
Registration Number:	2879309	LASKO
		TRADEMARK

900385613 REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0404

1RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2970306	LASKO
Registration Number:	1794855	LASKO
Registration Number:	3402479	LASKO INNOVATORS IN HOME COMFORT
Registration Number:	3238201	MALLORCA
Registration Number:	4338296	MISTO
Registration Number:	4627774	MOTION AIR
Registration Number:	3887815	MY HEAT
Registration Number:	3262839	OUTDOOR LIVING
Registration Number:	2749003	QUICKMOUNT
Registration Number:	3961442	SAVE SMART
Registration Number:	4093588	SAVE SMART
Registration Number:	3231222	SEVILLE
Registration Number:	2196572	STORM GUARD
Registration Number:	2173886	ULTRA FORCE
Registration Number:	3294965	VALENCIA
Registration Number:	2599431	WEATHER-SHIELD
Registration Number:	2126307	WHIRLWIND
Registration Number:	3752164	WIND CURVE
Registration Number:	2761915	WIND MACHINE
Registration Number:	2349105	WIND RING
Registration Number:	2698339	WIND TOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128225607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-530-5607

Email: abrook@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Brook
Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 2: Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Brook
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Brook/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=08 - TM Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=08 - TM Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=08 - TM Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=08 - TM Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif

so	urce=08 - TM Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif
so	urce=08 - TM Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif
so	urce=08 - TM Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif
so	urce=08 - TM Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif
so	urce=08 - TM Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 18, 2016 (this "Agreement"), is made by each of the signatories hereto indicated as a "Grantor" (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors is the owner of certain trademarks and trademark applications as indicated in the attached Schedule of Trademarks, and the registrations and applications associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, each Grantor has contemporaneously with the execution of this Trademark Security Agreement entered into the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of November 18, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in which each Grantor has granted certain interests in favor of the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has agreed with the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties to execute this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to the extent provided in the Security Agreement (the terms and conditions of which are hereby incorporated herein), a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademarks, together, in each case, with the product lines and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, and including all renewals of registrations thereof, all rights to recover for all past, present and future infringements thereof and all rights to sue therefor, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world as collateral security for the payment in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all the Secured Obligations. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event of any conflict between this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control. For the avoidance of doubt, notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, no security interest is granted hereunder, and the Collateral does not include, any intent-to-use United States trademark application for which an amendment to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or (d), respectively, or, if filed, has not been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051 (a) or (c), in each case, only to the extent the grant of security interest in such intent-to-use trademark is in violation of 15 U.S.C. § 1060 and only unless and until a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" is filed, has been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051 (a) and (c) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

LASKO OPERATION HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Edward V. McAssey III

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Accepted and Agreed:

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as Collateral Agent.

By: Name:

Vikas Keswan

Title:

Managing Director

REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0409

8272216v1 11/17/2016 1:47 PM

LIST OF TRADE NAMES, TRADEMARKS, SERVICES MARKS, TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

ARAGON	AMERI AIR	AIR STIK	AIR LOGIC	AIR FLEXOR	AIR COMPANION	Trademark
78645108	85384275	78576519	85618174	85737952	75069479	Application Number (Application Date)
(June 7, 2005)	(July 29, 2011)	(February 28, 2005)	(May 7, 2012)	(September 25, 2012)	(March 6, 1996)	
3437753	4451748	3178234	4471627	4342075	2088362	Registration Number (Registration Date)
(May 27, 2008)	(December 17, 2013)	(November 28, 2006)	(January 21, 2014)	(May 28, 2013)	(August 12, 1997)	
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC	Owner					
(Delaware LLC)						
Wilmington, Delaware						

CYCLONE	COOL COLORS	COMFORT WATCH	COMFORT SELECT	CANTABRIA	BREEZE MACHINE	BARCELONA COLLECTION	Trademark
78176606	77265306	75221512	75244691	78645325	78176627	76356019	Application Number (Application Date)
(October 21, 2002)	(August 27, 2007)	(January 6, 1997)	(February 20, 1997)	(June 7, 2005)	(October 21, 2002)	(January 7, 2002)	
2750576	3532045	2191420	2211700	3231221	2759028	2744340	Registration Number (Registration Date)
(August 12, 2003)	(November 11, 2008)	(September 22, 1998)	(December 15, 1998)	(April 17, 2007)	(September 2, 2003)	(July 29, 2003)	
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC	Owner						
(Delaware LLC)							
Wilmington, Delaware							

LASKO and Design	LASKO	LASKO and Design	LASKO	IBIZA	GALAXY	E/Z/CLICK	Trademark
74357374	78376514	78232450	85550472	78645001	73669685	75272203	Application Number
(February 9, 1993)	(March 1, 2004)	(April 1, 2003)	(February 23, 2012)	(June 7, 2005)	(July 1, 1987)	(April 10, 1997)	(Application Date)
1794855	2970306	2879309	4194761	3313723	1475831	2194316	Registration Number (Registration Date)
(September 2,8, 1993)	(July 19, 2005)	(August 31, 2004)	(August 21, 2012)	(October 16, 2007)	(February 9, 1988)	(October 6, 1998)	
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC	Owner						
(Delaware LLC)							
Wilmington, Delaware							

Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC)	3887815 (December 7, 2010) 3262839 (July 10, 2007) 2749003 (August 5, 2003)	77885747 (December 3, 2009) 78714024 (September 15, 2005) 76222166 (March 9, 2001)	MY HEAT OUTDOOR LIVING QUICKMOUNT
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	4627774 (October 28, 2014)	86191678 (February 12, 2014)	MOTION AIR
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	4338296 (May 21, 2013)	85731584 (September 18, 2012)	MISTO
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	3238201 (May 1, 2007)	78645032 (June 7, 2005)	MALLORCA
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	3402479 (March 25, 2008)	77035677 (November 2, 2006)	LASKO INNOVATORS IN HOME COMFORT (Stylized)
	Registration Number (Registration Date)	Application Number (Application Date)	Trademark

Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	2599431 (July 23, 2002)	76303235 (August 23, 2001)	WEATHER-SHIELD
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	3294965 (September 18, 2007)	78645368 (June 7, 2005)	VALENCIA
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	2173886 (July 14, 1998)	75227302 (January 17, 1997)	ULTRA FORCE
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	2196572 (October 13, 1998)	75252769 (March 6, 1997)	STORM GUARD
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	3231222 (April 17, 2007)	78645402 (June 7, 2005)	SEVILLE
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	4093588 (January 31, 2012)	85338149 (June 4, 2011)	SAVE SMART
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC) Wilmington, Delaware	3961442 (May 17, 2011)	85129283 (September 14, 2010)	SAVE SMART
Owner	Registration Number (Registration Date)	Application Number (Application Date)	Trademark

WIND TOWER (Stylized)	WIND RING	WIND MACHINE	WIND CURVE	WHIRLWIND	Trademark
76123087	75532006	78176611	77784675	75132615	Application Number (Application Date)
(September 7, 2000)	(August 6, 1998)	(October 21, 2002)	(July 20, 2009)	(July 11, 1996)	
2698339	2349105	2761915	3752164	2126307	Registration Number
(March 18, 2003)	(May 9, 2000)	(September 9, 2003)	(February 23, 2010)	(December 30, 1997)	(Registration Date)
Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC	Owner				
(Delaware LLC)					
Wilmington, Delaware					

RECORDED: 11/22/2016